

Bid Tabulation					
<u>2024-2025</u>	<u>Item Bid: Crushed Rock 1" or less</u>				
		<u>Unit: Ton</u>			
		<u>Delivered</u>			
Bidder:	Product	Unit	<u>Delivered Price</u>	<u>Undelivered Price</u>	Location
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$44.35	NB	Grand Saline
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$42.88	NB	Phalba
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$41.82	NB	Wills Point
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$44.75	NB	Ben Wheeler
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$45.50	NB	County Wide
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 51.50	NB	Grand Saline
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 41.50	NB	Phalba
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 41.50	NB	Willspoint
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 51.50	NB	Ben Wheeler
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 55.00	NB	County Wide

Bid Tabulation						
	2024-2025					
	Item Bid: Crushed Rock 3/4"					
	Unit: Ton					
	Delivered					
Bidder:	Product	Unit	Delivered	Undelivered	Location	Notes
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$19.20	NB	Grand Saline	*screenings out of Lester
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$20.27	NB	Phalba	*screenings out of Lester
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$17.07	NB	Wills Point	*screenings out of Lester
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$21.07	NB	Ben Wheeler	*screenings out of Lester
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$22.00	NB	County Wide	*screenings out of Lester
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$56.25	NB	Grand Saline	
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$46.00	NB	Phalba	
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$46.00	NB	Wills Point	
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$56.25	NB	Ben Wheeler	
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$59.50	NB	County Wide	

Bid Tabulation

2024-2025

Item Bid: Haul Only From Trinity Materials - Wills Point, Texas

Bidder:	Product	Unit	Haul Only Price	Location
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 13.20	Grand Saline/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 14.27	Phalba/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 11.07	Wills Point/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 15.07	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 16.00	All Precincts/County Wide
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 9.00	Grand Saline/Barn
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 9.00	Phalba/Barn
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 9.00	Wills Point/Barn
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 10.00	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 11.00	All Precincts/County Wide

2024-2025

Bid Tabulation

Item Bid: Road Oil

Unit: TON

Bidder	Product	Unit	Delivered	Undelivered	Location
BASA Resources	Road Oil	Ton	*95 % of NYMEX**		Precinct #1
BASA Resources	Road Oil	Ton	*95 % of NYMEX**		Precinct #2
BASA Resources	Road Oil	Ton	*95 % of NYMEX**		Precinct #3
BASA Resources	Road Oil	Ton	*95 % of NYMEX**		Precinct #4
BASA Resources	Road Oil	Ton	*95 % of NYMEX**		County Wide
	*But no less than \$60.00 per barrel				
Bryan & Bryan Asphalt	Road Oil	Ton	\$ 691.00	\$ 665.00	Precinct #1
Bryan & Bryan Asphalt	Road Oil	Ton	\$ 691.00	\$ 665.00	Precinct #2
Bryan & Bryan Asphalt	Road Oil	Ton	\$ 691.00	\$ 665.00	Precinct #3
Bryan & Bryan Asphalt	Road Oil	Ton	\$ 691.00	\$ 665.00	Precinct #4
Bryan & Bryan Asphalt	Road Oil	Ton	\$ 691.00	\$ 665.00	County Wide

Railroad Tank Car Culvert

2024-2025

Product	Unit	Delivered	Location
	(linear ft)		
The Railroad Yard			
5' ** .375	Feet	\$ 315.00	County Wide
6'6" ** .375	Feet	\$ 390.00	County Wide
7'3" ** .438	Feet	\$ 445.00	County Wide
7'4" ** .438	Feet	\$ 450.00	County Wide
7'9" ** .438	Feet	\$ 475.00	County Wide
9' ** .438- .500	Feet	\$ 495.00	County Wide
10' ** .438- .500	Feet	\$ 515.00	County Wide
<i>** added to bid sheet</i>			

	Bid Tabulation		
	2024-2025		
	Item Bid: Pea Gravel (washed) 3/8"		
	Unit: Ton		
	Delivered		
Bidder:	Delivered Price	Undelivered Price	Location
Woodrum Construction	\$39.73	NB	Grand Saline
Woodrum Construction	\$37.87	NB	Phalba
Woodrum Construction	\$37.60	NB	Wills Point
Woodrum Construction	\$39.47	NB	Ben Wheeler
Woodrum Construction	\$39.47	NB	County Wide
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	\$40.00	NB	Grand Saline
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	\$36.50	NB	Phalba
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	\$40.00	NB	Wills Point
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	\$40.00	NB	Ben Wheeler
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	\$42.00	NB	County Wide
Arcosa Aggregates	-	-	Grand Saline
Arcosa Aggregates	-	-	Phalba
Arcosa Aggregates	-	-	Wills Point
Arcosa Aggregates	-	-	Ben Wheeler
Arcosa Aggregates	-	\$18.00	County Wide

Bid Tabulation						
2024-2025						
Item Bid: Oil Sand						
Unit: Per Ton						
Bidder	Undelivered	Grand Saline	Phalba	Wills Point	Ben Wheeler	Notes
Wood County Asphalt	\$ 92.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	
D & M Contractors	\$ 94.35	\$ 105.75	\$ 105.75	\$ 105.75	\$ 105.75	
Texas Materials Group	\$ 89.00	PLANT PICK UP	NB	PLANT PICK UP	PLANT PICK UP	**oil sand minimum order =100 tons/ Haul Rates-See attached
Item Bid: Type D Hot Mix						
Unit: Per Ton						
Bidder	Undelivered	Grand Saline	Phalba	Wills Point	Ben Wheeler	Notes
Wood County Asphalt	\$ 102.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	
Texas Materials Group	\$ 92.50	PLANT PICK UP	NB	PLANT PICK UP	PLANT PICK UP	**oil sand minimum order =100 tons/ Haul Rates-See attached
Item Bid: Type B Hot Mix						
Unit: Per Ton						
Bidder	Undelivered	Grand Saline	Phalba	Wills Point	Ben Wheeler	Notes
Wood County Asphalt	\$ 102.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	
Texas Materials Group	\$ 90.00	PLANT PICK UP	NB	PLANT PICK UP	PLANT PICK UP	**oil sand minimum order =100 tons/ Haul Rates-See attached
Item Bid: SSM						
Unit: Per Ton						
Bidder	Undelivered	Grand Saline	Phalba	Wills Point	Ben Wheeler	Notes
Texas Materials Group	\$ 85.00	PLANT PICK UP	NB	PLANT PICK UP	PLANT PICK UP	**oil sand minimum order =100 tons/ Haul Rates-See attached
Item Bid: ASPPM						
Unit: Per Ton						
Bidder	Undelivered	Grand Saline	Phalba	Wills Point	Ben Wheeler	Notes
Texas Materials Group	\$ 140.00	PLANT PICK UP	NB	PLANT PICK UP	PLANT PICK UP	**oil sand minimum order =100 tons/ Haul Rates-See attached
Item Bid: CPR-4						
Unit: Per Ton						
Bidder	Undelivered	Grand Saline	Phalba	Wills Point	Ben Wheeler	Notes
Texas Materials Group	\$ 130.00	PLANT PICK UP	NB	PLANT PICK UP	PLANT PICK UP	**oil sand minimum order =100 tons/ Haul Rates-See attached

Item Bid: Cold Mix						
Unit: Per Ton						
	Undelivered	Grand Saline	Phalba	Wills Point	Ben Wheeler	
Bidder						
Wood County Asphalt	\$ 102.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	
Texas Materials Group	\$ 130.00	PLANT PICK UP	NB	PLANT PICK UP	PLANT PICK UP	**oil sand minimum order =100 tons/ Haul Rates-See attached
Vulcan Construction Materials	\$ 72.00	\$ 167.45	\$ 161.24	\$ 166.53	\$ 166.76	* item 330
Item Bid: Ultra Tack						
Unit: Per Ton						
	Undelivered	Grand Saline	Phalba	Wills Point	Ben Wheeler	
Bidder						
No Bids Received						

Bid Tabulation									
2024-2025	Item Bid: 14 Gauge Steel culverts								
	County Wide								
	Unit: Each								
	Delivered								
Bidder	12"	15"	18"	21"	24"	36"	48"	60"	72"
Contech Engineered Solutions	\$ 16.68	\$ 20.85	\$ 25.02	\$ 29.19	\$ 37.53	\$ 50.04	\$ 66.72	\$ 93.13	\$ 112.59
Wilson Culverts	\$ 17.85	\$ 22.31	\$ 26.73	\$ 31.20	\$ 35.36	\$ 53.13	\$ 84.62	\$ 104.25	\$ 126.01
	Undelivered								
Bidder	12"	15"	18"	21"	24"	36"	48"	60"	72"
Contech Engineered Solutions	\$ 15.01	\$ 18.77	\$ 22.52	\$ 26.27	\$ 33.78	\$ 45.04	\$ 60.05	\$ 83.82	\$ 101.33
Wilson Culverts	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount
**Core & Main	\$ 19.97	\$ 24.24	\$ 29.72	\$ 34.35	\$ 38.91	\$ 58.35	\$ 78.27	\$ 102.55	\$ 130.51
**see Qualifications to Bid page									
Wilson Culvert's 3% Discount for Undelivered:	\$ 0.54	\$ 0.67	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.94	\$ 1.06	\$ 1.59	\$ 2.54	\$ 3.13	\$ 3.78
Discounted Price:	\$ 17.31	\$ 21.64	\$ 25.93	\$ 30.26	\$ 34.30	\$ 51.54	\$ 82.08	\$ 101.12	\$ 122.23

Bid Tabulation									
2024-2025	Item Bid: 16 Gauge Steel culverts								
	County Wide								
	Unit: Each								
	Delivered								
Bidder	12"	15"	18"	21"	24"	36"	48"	60"	72"
Contech Engineered Solutions	\$ 13.90	\$ 16.68	\$ 20.85	\$ 23.63	\$ 26.41	\$ 40.31	\$ 52.82	\$ 76.45	\$ 91.74
Wilson Culverts	\$ 14.83	\$ 18.45	\$ 22.10	\$ 25.76	\$ 29.45	\$ 44.63	\$ 70.89	\$ 87.59	\$ 105.06
	Undelivered								
Bidder	12"	15"	18"	21"	24"	36"	48"	60"	72"
Contech Engineered Solutions	\$ 12.51	\$ 15.01	\$ 18.77	\$ 21.27	\$ 23.77	\$ 36.28	\$ 47.54	\$ 68.81	\$ 82.57
Wilson Culverts	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount	3% discount
**Core & Main	\$ 16.30	\$ 19.78	\$ 24.27	\$ 29.07	\$ 31.76	\$ 47.63	\$ 65.96	\$ 87.37	\$ 108.43
**see Qualifications to Bid page									

Wilson Culvert's 3% Discount for Undelivered:	\$ 0.44	\$ 0.55	\$ 0.66	\$ 0.77	\$ 0.88	\$ 1.34	\$ 2.13	\$ 2.63	\$ 3.15
Discounted Price:	\$ 14.39	\$ 17.90	\$ 21.44	\$ 24.99	\$ 28.57	\$ 43.29	\$ 68.76	\$ 84.96	\$ 101.91

Bid Tabulation					
2024-2025	Item Bid: Seal Coat -AC-5				
	Chip Rock				
	Unit: Square Yard				
Bidder	Pct #1	Pct #2	Pct #3	Pct #4	
Bar None Paving	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	
D&M Contractors	\$ 4.90	\$ 4.90	\$ 4.90	\$ 4.90	
Item Bid: Seal Coat AC-5					
	Pea Gravel (washed)				
	Unit: Square Yard				
Bidder	Pct #1	Pct #2	Pct #3	Pct #4	County Wide
Bar None Paving	\$ 2.97	\$ 2.97	\$ 2.97	\$ 2.97	\$ 2.97
D&M Contractors	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.40

Bid Tabulation						
	<u>2024-2025</u>	<u>Item Bid: Seal Coat AC-10</u>				
		<u>Chip Rock</u>				
		<u>Unit: Square Yard</u>				
Bidder	Pct #1	Pct #2	Pct #3	Pct #4		
Bar None Paving	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30		
D&M Contractors	\$ 4.90	\$ 4.90	\$ 4.90	\$ 4.90		
Item Bid: Seal Coat AC-10						
		<u>Pea Gravel</u>				
		<u>Unit: Square Yard</u>				
Bidder	Pct #1	Pct #2	Pct #3	Pct #4	County Wide	
Bar None Paving	\$ 2.97	\$ 2.97	\$ 2.97	\$ 2.97	\$ 2.97	
D&M Contractors	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.40	

Bid Tabulation						
	2024-2025	Item Bid: Seal Coat MC-3000				
		Chip Rock Type B Grade 4				
		Unit: Square Yard				
			DELIVERED			
Bidder	Pct #1	Pct #2	Pct #3	Pct #4		
Bar None Paving	\$ 4.59	\$ 4.59	\$ 4.59	\$ 4.59		
D&M Contractors	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25		
		Item Bid: Seal Coat MC-3000				
		Pea Gravel Type D Grade 4				
		Unit: Square Yard				
			DELIVERED			
Bidder	Pct #1	Pct #2	Pct #3	Pct #4	County Wide	
Bar None Paving	NB	\$ 4.23	\$ 4.23	\$ 4.23	\$ 4.23	
D&M Contractors	\$ 4.84	\$ 4.84	\$ 4.84	\$ 4.84	\$ 4.84	

Bid Tabulation						
2024-2025	Item Bid: Hot Mix Road Procedures					
		Unit: Ton				
Bidder:	Product	Unit	Pct# 1 GS	Pct# 2 Phalba	Pct# 3 WP	Pct# 4 BW
Texana Land & Asphalt	Option #1	Ton	\$43.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 41.00
Texana Land & Asphalt	Option #2	Ton	\$43.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 41.00
Texana Land & Asphalt	Option #3	Ton	\$41.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 39.00
Area Wide Paving	Option #1	Ton	-	-	-	-
Area Wide Paving	Option #2	Ton	-	-	-	-
Area Wide Paving	Option #3 *	Ton	\$ 57.81	\$ 57.81	\$ 51.25	\$ 57.81
	* Hauling & Installing Materials					

Bid Tabulation

2024-2025					
Item Bid: Recycled Crushed Concrete 1" 3/4					
Bidder:	Product	Unit	Delivered	Undelivered	Location
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 37.95	NB	Grand Saline/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 36.88	NB	Phalba/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 35.82	NB	Wills Point/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 37.42	NB	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 45.50	NB	Grand Saline/Barn
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 45.50	NB	Phalba/Barn
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 45.50	NB	Wills Point/Barn
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 50.50	NB	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only

Bid Tabulation

2024-2025					
Item Bid: Recycled Crushed Concrete 1" 1/4					
Bidder:	Product	Unit	Delivered	Undelivered	Location
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 37.35	NB	Grand Saline/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 36.88	NB	Phalba/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 36.82	NB	Wills Point/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 37.42	NB	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 38.00	NB	Grand Saline/Barn
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 38.00	NB	Phalba/Barn
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 38.00	NB	Wills Point/Barn
4M Truck Trailer & Equipment	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 43.00	NB	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
Big City Crushed Concrete	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 39.50	\$ 16.00	Grand Saline/Barn
Big City Crushed Concrete	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 36.00	\$ 16.00	Phalba/Barn
Big City Crushed Concrete	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 38.50	\$ 16.00	Wills Point/Barn
Big City Crushed Concrete	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 38.50	\$ 16.00	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
** Non bidded item ↓					
Big City Crushed Concrete	**Recycled Crushed Asphalt	Ton **	\$ 39.50	\$ 16.00	Grand Saline/Barn
Big City Crushed Concrete	**Recycled Crushed Asphalt	Ton **	\$ 40.00	\$ 16.00	Phalba/Barn
Big City Crushed Concrete	**Recycled Crushed Asphalt	Ton **	\$ 38.50	\$ 16.00	Wills Point/Barn
Big City Crushed Concrete	**Recycled Crushed Asphalt	Ton **	\$ 38.50	\$ 16.00	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only

Bid Tabulation

2024-2025

Item Bid: RECYCLED UNUSED ASPHALT SHINGLE PAVEMENT-DELIVERED

Unit: per Mile

Bidder:	Product	Unit	Delivered	Location
Certified Recycling	Recycled Unused Asphalt Shingle Pavement	Mile	\$ 38,540.00	Grand Saline
Certified Recycling	Recycled Unused Asphalt Shingle Pavement	Mile	\$ 42,040.00	Phalba
Certified Recycling	Recycled Unused Asphalt Shingle Pavement	Mile	\$ 38,540.00	Wills Point
Certified Recycling	Recycled Unused Asphalt Shingle Pavement	Mile	\$ 42,040.00	Ben Wheeler

Bid Tabulation

2024-2025

Item Bid: RECYCLED UNUSED ASPHALT SHINGLE PAVEMENT-UNDELIVERED

Unit: Yard

Bidder:	Product	Unit	Undelivered	Location
Certified Recycling	Recycled Unused Asphalt Shingle Pavement	Yard	\$27.00	All Pcts (Pct. 1/Grand Saline, Pct. 2/Phalba, Pct. 3/Wills Point, Pct. 4/Ben Wheeler

